



Manufacturer part number: 4-2262
Alternate part description: 3.75 Textured Polyolefin Film with Permanent Adhesive

FDA Clearance Bulletin

Film- individually

Code of Federal Regulations - Title 21 Food and Drugs 177.1520(c) Olefin Polymers and 176.170(c) Components of Paper and Paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods

The ingredients used to manufacture the film portion of the above mentioned product comply with one or more of the FDA regulations for materials that come into contact with food except for articles used for packing or holding food during cooking. Specifically, the polyolefin content complies with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520(c) and can be used with all food types under conditions of use C –Has described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c)

Adhesive- individually

Code of Federal Regulations - Title 21: Food and Drugs 175.105 - Adhesives

Under 21CFR 175.105, the FDA allows the use of adhesives as components of articles intended for use in packaging, transporting, or holding food in accordance with the following prescribed conditions:

- 1) The adhesive is prepared from one or more of the optional substances listed under 175.105, subject to any prescribed limitations.*
- 2) The adhesive is either separated from the food by a functional barrier or used subject to the following additional limitations:
 - i) In dry foods. The quantity of the adhesive that contacts packaged dry food shall not exceed the limits of good manufacturing practice.*
 - ii) In fatty and aqueous foods. (a) The quantity of the adhesive that contacts the packaged fatty and aqueous foods shall not exceed the trace amount at seams and at the edge exposure between packaging laminates that may occur within the limits of good manufacturing practice. (b) Under normal conditions of use the packaging seams or laminates will remain firmly bonded without visible separation.**

The manufacturer assumes that the user will meet the functional barrier criterion. This certification is based on information provided and is offered in good faith.

Brent Constantini
Technical Director
Authorized Company Representative
Established: June 5, 2020